[Invitation]



## FIT Hon Teng Limited 鴻騰六零八八精密科技股份有限公司 2022 Interim Results Announcement Live Audio Webcast

**FIT Hon Teng Limited** ("FIT Hon Teng" or the "Group", Stock Code: 6088), a global leader in the development and production of interconnect solutions and related products, cordially invite you to join its live audio webcast on **Wednesday**, **10 August 2022 at 9:00 am** Hong Kong time, in respect of its interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2022.

The Company will conduct a live audio webcast to report its business performance in English.

To avoid congestion when signing in, we suggest that you dial in the investor conference call or join the webcast at 5 minutes before the start time of 9:00 am.

Details are as f		10 August 2022 (We	dnesday)	
Date	•	TO August 2022 (Weanesday)		
Time	:	9:00 am (Hong Kong Time) – Presentation commences		
Management	:	Christopher Lu – Global Chief Operating Officer & Chief Financial Officer of FIT Hon Teng Ltd		
Language	:	English		
Webcast Link	:	<ol> <li>LINK</li> <li>Please fill in your name, company name and email to log in.</li> <li>Downloads of the investor presentation will be available through the link above.</li> <li>Questions to the management can be submitted at anytime <u>in</u> <u>English</u> through the Q&amp;A panel after the webcast has commenced</li> </ol>		
Dial-in	:		Toll	Toll Free
numbers		Hong Kong	+852 3027 6500	
		Singapore	+65 6408 5782	800-120-6853
		US	+1 646 722 4977	1855 824 5644
		UK	+44 203 194 0569	0800 026 1542
		China	400 821 0637	8009 880 563
		Taiwan	+886 277 524 769	0800 231 362

For registration and further enquiries, please email Sharon Teng (<u>sharon.teng@think-alliance.com</u>) or Henry Chow (<u>henry.chow@think-alliance.com</u>) of Think Alliance Group.